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The challenge of Brexit
How CMS is helping financial institutions across Europe and beyond
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In depth European coverage

European countries: Albania, Austria, Belgium, Bosnia and Herzegovina, Bulgaria, Croatia, Czech Republic, 
France, Germany, Hungary, Italy, Luxembourg, Montenegro, the Netherlands, Poland, Portugal, Romania, 
Russia, Serbia, Slovakia, Slovenia, Spain, Switzerland, Turkey, Ukraine and United Kingdom.

Outside Europe: Algeria, Brazil, China, Iran, Mexico, Morocco, Oman and United Arab Emirates.
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Brexit
On 23rd June the UK voted to leave the European Union. The UK government has committed 
itself to implementing this result and delivering ‘Brexit’.

The UK has established two new government departments; one to handle the negotiations with  
the EU (Department for Exiting the European Union) and the other to establish new trading 
arrangements with countries outside the EU (Department for International Trade). Brexit will be  
a huge project for the UK. It must negotiate an exit from the EU, establish new relationships  
with the bloc and with its other trading partners across the world and it must also undertake a 
massive domestic exercise to transition the vast amount of regulation that is currently EU derived.

The challenge

Financial institutions operating within UK markets face a huge challenge themselves. Article 50 is 
untested and, prior to the referendum, neither the UK, nor the EU, had any concrete plans as to 
how they would handle the process of withdrawal or what the new trading relationships, after 
Brexit, might be. The process is fraught with uncertainty.

All financial institutions (in the UK and across the EEA) operate under EU-derived regulation and 
many firms are structured in a way that relies heavily on EU passporting rights. For those involved, 
with UK business – whether UK, European or international groups – Brexit poses a real challenge. 
Even domestic business in the UK will be impacted by the change to UK regulation and the 
upheaval to the legal system.

CMS is ideally placed to help its clients deal with the Brexit challenge. 
It has unique expertise and depth across Europe. 

 — It gives clients the perspective from London, Paris, Edinburgh, Frankfurt, 
Amsterdam, Brussels, Zurich and 20 other countries. 

 — It covers key areas  

 ∙ FI regulation (banking and payments, insurance, funds, securities and 
derivatives); 

 ∙ EU and international trade law and WTO; and

 ∙ All the business law areas that Brexit or group restructuring may impact – from 
employment to IP, from tax to corporate and M&A.

How CMS can help – 
a pan-European solution
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Financial institutions are assessing what Brexit will mean for their business and how they may 
need to respond. CMS assistance is tailored to individual client requirements and 
circumstances, with four broad elements:

Information, intelligence and analysis
CMS clients have the benefit of extensive support via RegZone and Brexit Next. 

RegZone provides a daily Brexit news service (started last year) and extensive reporting, analysis and 
thought leadership on Brexit and financial institutions. It also has training on Brexit preparation which 
you can download to your mobile device.

We have an extensive program of forthcoming Brexit events in centres such as Frankfurt, Edinburgh, 
the City of London, and more. We have already held six events for financial institutions – breakfast 
briefings in London and Edinburgh and webinars for FI clients across the world. You can register for 
RegZone events, news, and reports here.

RegZone

Brexit Next: Legal Implications provides more broadly based analysis and commentary for 
businesses across different sectors. This CMS Brexit microsite includes checklists from more than 
15 practice areas (such as employment, IP, tax, corporate, banking, health and safety, and pensions) 
giving clients a list of issues they should be addressing and explaining how CMS can help.

Assessing the impact of Brexit and your potential response
We are helping clients assess the impact of the different Brexit scenarios on their business, what is 
the optimum response and how long implementation might take. This may involve significant 
restructuring or less dramatic adjustments but legal and compliance departments will clearly be 
stretched to meet business as usual and new requirements such as MiFID II, whilst grappling with 
the uncertainties of Brexit.

CMS has unique depth of experience across Europe. Our financial institutions group spans 26 
European countries. So for example, we can advise not just on the changes from EU law and WTO 
but also on the detail of how local law and local regulators treats firms from a third country as the 
UK will be. Will you be able to write business with insureds or transact with clients or 
counterparties in Belgium, France, Germany or Italy? Local CMS experts have the domestic 
expertise and contacts with regulators to answer these questions.

Lobbying and responding to consultations
In the next few months there will be a largescale exercise for industry to communicate their views 
to the UK Government as the UK develops its strategy for negotiating with the EU. Companies 
need to be lobbying Government, trade bodies, and responding to consultations.

Implementing your Brexit response
CMS has the expertise – including its leading European reorganisation and transactional practice – 
to help implement whatever response to Brexit you require.

BREXIT NEXT
Legal Implications

Brexit support from CMS
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http://www.cms-lawnow.com/regzone/general/Brexit
http://www.cms-lawnow.com/brexit
http://www.cms-lawnow.com/regzone
http://www.cms-lawnow.com/regzone/registration
http://www.cms-lawnow.com/brexit
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CMS contacts

EU

United Kingdom
Paul Edmondson
Partner, London 
T +44 20 7367 2877
E paul.edmondson@cms-cmck.com 

Simon Morris
Partner, London 
T +44 20 7367 2702
E simon.morris@cms-cmck.com 

Stephen Phillips
Partner, Edinburgh
T +44 131 200 7313
E stephen.phillips@cms-cmck.com

Aidan Campbell
Partner, Glasgow 
T +44 141 304 6112
E aidan.campbell@cms-cmck.com

Ian Stevens
Partner, London 
T +44 20 7367 2597
E ian.stevens@cms-cmck.com

WTO and International Trade  
Caroline Hobson
Partner, London
T +44 20 7367 2056
E caroline.hobson@cms-cmck.com

Kai Neuhaus
Partner, Brussels
T +32 2 6500 431
E kai.neuhaus@cms-hs.com

Germany
Joachim Kaetzler
Partner, Frankfurt
T +49 69 71701 132
E joachim.kaetzler@cms-hs.com 
 

Winfried Schnepp
Partner, Cologne
T +49 221 7716 146
E winfried.schnepp@cms-hs.com

France
Jérôme Sutour
Partner, Paris
T +33 1 47 38 55 00
E jerome.sutour@cms-bfl.com 

Laurent Mion
Partner, Paris
T +33 1 47 38 55 00
E laurent.mion@cms-bfl.com

Italy
Paolo Bonolis
Partner, Rome
T +39 06 478151
E paolo.bonolis@cms-aacs.com 

Laura Opilio
Partner, Rome
T +39 06 478151
E laura.opilio@cms-aacs.com

The CMS Brexit team for financial institution clients
You will find below contact details for the CMS Brexit team across the 
EU and beyond.



Spain

Abraham Nájera Pascual
Partner, Madrid
T +34 91 451 92 96
E abraham.najera@cms-asl.com 

Carlos Peña Boada
Partner, Madrid
T +34 91 451 92 90
E carlos.pena@cms-asl.com

The Netherlands
Leonard Bohmer
Partner, Utrecht
T +31 30 2121 710
E leonard.bohmer@cms-dsb.com

Eduard Scheenstra
Partner, Amsterdam
T +31 20 3016 447
E eduard.scheenstra@cms-dsb.com

Belgium
Benoît Vandervelde
Counsel, Brussels
T +32 2 743 69 20
E benoit.vandervelde@cms-db.com

Austria
Daniela Karollus-Bruner
Partner, Vienna
T +43 1 40443 2550
E daniela.karollus-bruner@cms-rrh.com

Martin Zuffer
Partner, Vienna
T +43 1 40443 1950
E martin.zuffer@cms-rrh.com

Portugal
Joaquim Shearman de Macedo
Partner, Lisbon
T +(351) 210 958 100
E joaquim.macedo@cms-rpa.com

Luxembourg
Vivian Walry
Partner, Luxembourg
T +352 26 27 53 21
E vivian.walry@cms-dblux.com

Poland

Malgorzata Chrusciak
Partner, Warsaw
T +48 22 520 8416
E malgorzata.chrusciak@cms-cmck.com

Hungary
Erika Papp
Partner, Budapest
T +36 1 4834813
E erika.papp@cms-cmck.com

Croatia
Jelena Nushol
Local Partner, Zagreb
T +385 1 4825 600
E jelena.nushol@bmslegal.hr

Romania
Florentin Giurgea
Senior Associate, Bucharest
T +40 21 407 3 952
E florentin.giurgea@cms-cmck.com

Slovakia
Peter Simo
Local Partner, Bratislava
T +421 2 3233 3444
E peter.simo@cms-rrh.com

Slovenia
Gregor Famira
Partner, Ljubljana
T +385 1 4825 600
E gregor.famira@cms-rrh.com

Czech Republic
Tomas Matejovsky
Partner, Prague
T +420 296 798 852
E tomas.matejovsky@cms-cmck.com

Pavla Kreckova
Partner, Prague
T +420 296 798 877
E pavla.kreckova@cms-cmck.com

Bulgaria
Elitsa Ivanova
Partner, Sofia
T +359 2 921 99 47
E elitsa.ivanova@cms-cmck.com
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Outside the EU

Switzerland
Kaspar Landolt
Partner, Zurich
T +41 44 285 11 11
E kaspar.landolt@cms-vep.com

Russia
Leonid Zubarev
Senior Partner, Moscow
T +7 495 786 4000
E leonid.zubarev@cmslegal.ru

Serbia
Ksenija Boreta
Associate, Belgrade
T +382 20 416070
E ksenija.boreta@cms-rrh.com

Bosnia and Herzegovina
Andrea Zubovic-Devedzic
Attorney at law, Sarajevo
T +387 33 94 4615
E andrea.zubovic-devedzic@cms-rrh.com

China
Nick Beckett
Managing Partner, Beijing
T +86 10 8527 0287
E nick.beckett@cms-cmck.com

Turkey
Alican Babalioglu
Partner, Istanbul
T +90 212 243 49 28
E alican.babalioglu@ybb-av.com

RegZone provides you with expert analysis and daily news from the fast-changing world of European 
financial institution regulation. The award-winning platform hosts a substantial online research resource 
and a flexible email service, tailored to your needs.

Sign up now free of charge by visiting us at: www.cms-lawnow.com/regzone/registration

Please get in touch with the RegZone team if you have any questions, would like a demonstration of the 
platform’s capabilities or wish to enquire about a RegZone monitoring service tailored to your company.

E: regzonesupport@cmslegal.com
T: +44 20 7367 3333 

RegZone
www.law-now.com/regzone

http://www.cms-lawnow.com/regzone/registration
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CMS Legal Services EEIG (CMS EEIG) is a European Economic Interest Grouping that coordinates an 
organisation of independent law fi rms. CMS EEIG provides no client services. Such services are solely 
provided by CMS EEIG’s member fi rms in their respective jurisdictions. CMS EEIG and each of its 
member fi rms are separate and legally distinct entities, and no such entity has any authority to bind 
any other. CMS EEIG and each member fi rm are liable only for their own acts or omissions and not 
those of each other. The brand name “CMS” and the term “fi rm” are used to refer to some or all 
of the member fi rms or their offi ces. 

CMS locations: 
Aberdeen, Algiers, Amsterdam, Antwerp, Barcelona, Beijing, Belgrade, Berlin, Bratislava, Bristol, Brussels, 
Bucharest, Budapest, Casablanca, Cologne, Dubai, Duesseldorf, Edinburgh, Frankfurt, Geneva, Glasgow, 
Hamburg, Istanbul, Kyiv, Leipzig, Lisbon, Ljubljana, London, Luxembourg, Lyon, Madrid, Mexico City, 
Milan, Moscow, Munich, Muscat, Paris, Podgorica, Prague, Rio de Janeiro, Rome, Sarajevo, Seville, 
Shanghai, Sofi a, Strasbourg, Stuttgart, Tehran, Tirana, Utrecht, Vienna, Warsaw, Zagreb and Zurich.

cms.law

Your expert legal publications online.

In-depth international legal research 
and insights that can be personalised. 
eguides.cmslegal.com

Your free online legal information service.

A subscription service for legal articles 
on a variety of topics delivered by email.
www.cms-lawnow.com
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